Economic Development Week

May 8 to 12, 2023

Proclamation

May 9, 2023

Whereas, Sturgeon County is an internationally competitive and supportive municipality to locate and conduct business, with a tenacious focus on new growth and innovation; and

Whereas, economic development and economic developers are critical to Sturgeon County's success in attracting, growing and sustaining diverse business; and

Whereas, we celebrate Economic Development Week to recognize the work economic developers do to attract and retain high-quality jobs, develop vibrant communities, and improve the quality of life in our region.

Therefore, I, Alanna Hnatiw, Mayor of Sturgeon County, do hereby proclaim **May 8 to 12, 2023**, as **Economic Development Week in Sturgeon County**. I urge all residents to learn more about the innovation in our borders, and encourage all businesses to connect with our Economic Innovation and Growth team to learn how we can help you succeed.



Alanna Hnatiw Mayor, Sturgeon County